

## FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST

RF23-225

### Request:

1. At Queen Elizabeth and The Queen Mother hospital, what is the annual number of total intubations carried out for all elective procedures?
2. At Queen Elizabeth and The Queen Mother hospital, what is the annual number of total intubations carried out for all emergency procedures?
3. At Queen Elizabeth and The Queen Mother hospital, what is the annual number of total intubations carried out in intensive care?
4. At Queen Elizabeth and The Queen Mother hospital, what is the annual number of total re-intubations carried out in intensive care?
5. At the William Harvey hospital, what is the annual number of total intubations carried out for all elective procedures?
6. At the William Harvey hospital, what is the annual number of total intubations carried out for all emergency procedures?
7. At the William Harvey hospital, what is the annual number of total intubations carried out in intensive care?
8. At the William Harvey hospital, what is the annual number of total re-intubations carried out in intensive care?
9. At the Kent and Canterbury hospital, what is the annual number of total intubations carried out for all elective procedures?
10. At the Kent and Canterbury hospital, what is the annual number of total intubations carried out for all emergency procedures?
11. At the Kent and Canterbury hospital, what is the annual number of total intubations carried out in intensive care?
12. At the Kent and Canterbury hospital, what is the annual number of total re-intubations carried out in intensive care?
13. How many beds are there in the intensive care and critical care units at Queen Elizabeth and The Queen Mother hospital?
14. How many beds are there in the intensive care and critical care units at the William Harvey hospital?
15. How many beds are there in the intensive care and critical care units at the Kent and Canterbury hospital?

### Response:

We can confirm East Kent Hospitals University NHS Foundation Trust (EKHUFT) holds part of the information you have requested.

Questions 1-12

We do not code intubation as part of a procedure therefore, we do not hold this information electronically. To obtain the information would require a review of all patient's clinical records which would exceed the appropriate cost limit set out by the FOI Act.

13. Nine

14. Eighteen

15. Eight

**(DATE OF RESPONSE: 10 MAY 2023)**

